 MB1-10AP
User Manual V1.2
Master Series Embedded System
Intel® Apollo Lake Processors
Efficient, Versatile, and Rugged & Reliable
1. Loosen 6 screws from Bottom cover as the
arrow locations.
2. Loosen 4 screws as the arrow directions. 3. Move HDD tray as arrow direction.

 The equipment has been dropped and damaged.
 The equipment has obvious signs of breakage on the surface.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
MB1-10AP-N3350 Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N3350 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 3xGbE LAN,
4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system w/o AC
adaptor.
MB1-10AP-N3350-AC Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N3350 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 3xGbE LAN,
4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system with 72W AC
to DC Adaptor, and EU+US power cords.
MB1-10AP-N3350-POE Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N3350 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 1xGbE LAN,
2xPoE LAN, 4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system
w/o AC adaptor.
MB1-10AP-N3350-POE-AC Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N3350 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 1xGbE LAN,
2xPoE LAN, 4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system
with 120W AC to DC Adaptor, and EU+US power cords.
MB1-10AP-N4200 Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N4200 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 3xGbE LAN,
4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system w/o AC
adaptor.
MB1-10AP-N4200-AC Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N4200 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 3xGbE LAN,
4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system with 72W AC
to DC Adaptor, and EU+US power cords.
MB1-10AP-N4200-POE Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N4200 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 1xGbE LAN,
2xPoE LAN, 4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system
w/o AC adaptor.
MB1-10AP-N4200-POE-AC Fanless embedded system with Intel®  Apollo Lake N4200 processor.
1x204Pin DDR3L SO-DIMM 1857Mhz up to 8GB, 1xHDMI, 1xGbE LAN,
2xPoE LAN, 4xUSB3.0, 2xCOM, 8~24V DC-in, with wall mount, L6 system
with 120W AC to DC Adaptor, and EU+US power cords.
Packing List
Item Description Q’ty
1 MB1-10AP Embedded System 1
2 Wall Mount Brackets (2 pcs in 1 set) 1
3 Driver CD 1
4 Full to Half Size mPCIe Card Adapter Plate 1
5 3-pin Terminal Block Power Connector 1